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VANCOUVER REGISTRY
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY

IN THE MATTER OF THE RECEIVERSHIP OF 
OTSO GOLD CORP.

BETWEEN:

PANDION MINE FINANCE LP, RIVERMET RESOURCE CAPITAL LP 
AND PFL RAAHE HOLDINGS LP
PETITIONERS
AND:
OTSO GOLD CORP.
RESPONDENT

SERVICE LIST 
As of March 31, 2022
	Cassels Brock & Blackwell LLP
2200 – 885 West Georgia Street
Vancouver, BC  V6C 3E8
Tel: (604) 691-6100

Attention:	Mary Buttery, Q.C.
                  Jared Enns
                  Morgan Burris
                  Natalie Levine

Email:	mbuttery@cassels.com
	jenns@cassels.com
                  mburris@cassels.com
	                   nlevine@cassels.com


Counsel for the Petitioners
	Deloitte Restructuring Inc.
939 Granville Street
Vancouver BC  V6B 3V7

Tel:  (604) 669-4466

Attention:	Melinda McKie
                  Naomi McGregor
                  

Email:	MMcKie@deloitte.ca
                  NaoMcGregor@deloitte.ca




The Receiver 


	Borden Ladner Gervais LLP
1200 Waterfront Centre
200 Burrard Street
Vancouver, BC  V7X 1T2

Attention:	Lisa Hiebert
                   Ryan Laity
                   Jennifer Pepper

Email:	lhiebert@blg.com
	rlaity@blg.com
                   jpepper@blg.com
	katkinson@blg.com

Counsel for the Receiver 

	Farris LLP
25th Floor, 700 W Georgia Street
Vancouver, BC  V7Y 1B3
Tel:  (604) 661-1712

Attention:	Rebecca Morse
                  Tim Louman-Gardiner

Email:	rmorse@farris.com
                  tlouman-gardiner@farris.com



	McMillan LLP
1055 W Georgia Street
Suite 1500
PO Box 11117
Vancouver BC  V6E 4N7
Tel: (236) 826-3022

Attention:	 Vicki Tickle
                    Daniel Shouldice


Email:	Vicki.Tickle@mcmillan.ca
                   Daniel.Shouldice@mcmillan.ca


Poulus Ensom LLP
One Bentall Centre
505 Burrard Street
Suite 1560, Box 15
Vancouver, BC  V7X 1M5
Tel: (778) 727-3500

Attention:	 Hein Poulus, Q.C.

Email:	hpoulus@poulusensom.com





Counsel for Westech International Pty Ltd. and Lionsbridge Capital Pty Ltd.
	Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP
100 King Street West
1 First Canadian Place
Suite 6200, P.O. Box 50
Toronto ON  M5X 1B8
Tel:  (416) 862-4908

Attention:	 Marc Wasserman
                    Kathryn Esaw
                    Justin Kanji

Email:	MWasserman@osler.com
                   kesaw@osler.com
                   jkanji@osler.com

White & Case LLP
1221 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY, 
USA 10020-1095
Tel:  1 (212) 819-8508, 1 (212) 819-8293



Attention:	 Oliver Wright
                    Gabrielle Goodrow

Email:	oliver.wright@whitecase.com                                                      gabrielle.goodrow@whitecase.com

Counsel for Blackrock

	McEwan Cooper Dennis LLP
900-980 Howe Street
Vancouver, BC V6Z 0C8
Tel: (604) 283-7740

Attention:   Ken McEwan
                  William Stransky

Email:         kmcewan@mcewanpartners.com
                   wstransky@mcewanpartners.com


Counsel for Brunswick Gold Ltd.   
	Christopher Alan John Towsey
14 Reg Percy Street
Mount Tarcoola, WA 6530
Australia
Tel: +61 417 230 295



Email: ctowsey2003@yahoo.com.au




	Miller Thomson LLP
Pacific Centre
400 - 725 Granville Street
Vancouver, BC  V7Y 1G5
Tel: (604) 643-1242

Attention:   Jeff Carhart 
                  Bryan Hicks 

Email:        JCarhart@millerthomson.com                     BJHicks@millerthomson.com 


Counsel for Kroll, LLC

	Martin Smith
44 Angelica Road
Bisley, Surrey  GU249EY
UK
Tel: +44 7920 775777




Email: msmith98uk@hotmail.com

	Harbourfront Technologies
77 Harbour Square, #2803
Toronto, ON  M5J 2S2
Tel: (416) 839-8276

Attention : Nam Nguyen

Email: nnguyen@tech.harbourfronts.com
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